CITY OF GILLETT COMMON COUNCIL NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING COUNCIL CHAMBERS 150 N McKenzie Ave., Gillett, WI

MONDAY, OCTOBER 7, 2019 AT 6:00 PM MINUTES

- 1. Mayor (Council President) calls meeting to order at 6:00 PM.
- Clerk takes roll and informs Council Open Meeting Law has been complied with- Present: Alderpersons Josh McCarthy, Marie Blaser, Nanette Mohr, Debbie Rudie, Matt Stroik, Sandra Hubbard and Deputy Clerk Treasurer Chelsea Anderson. Public Times Herald Warren Bluhm, Gillett News Megan Martinez, Wendy Vorpahl and Jake Steldt, Steve Vandermause, and Jerry Luther.
- 3. Public Input-Jerry Luther offered his services to the City for alderperson or mayor.
- 4. Discussion and Possible Action on appointing Acting Mayor MOTION: Stroik/Hubbard Motion to appoint Council President Josh McCarthy as Interim/Acting Mayor. Voice Vote: All Ayes - MOTION CARRIED
- 5. Discussion and Possible Action on appointing council president MOTION: Blaser/Hubbard Motion to nominate Nanette Mohr for Council President. MOTION: Rudie Motion to nominate Matt Stroik for Council President. Roll Call Vote: Hubbard votes Mohr; Mohr abstains; Blaser votes Mohr; Stroik abstains; and Rudie votes Stroik. Mohr is nominated Council President -MOTION CARRIED
- 6. Adjourn at 6:10 pm.
 MOTION: Stroik/Mohr Motion to adjourn.
 Voice Vote: All Ayes - MOTION CARRIED

Respectfully Submitted by Deputy Clerk Treasurer Chelsea Anderson